ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST CHURCH
HARRISON, OHIO

2024-2025 CHOIR SCHEDULE

Revised Winter Schedule 2025

January 2025

Thursday, January 23 - No Rehearsal

Sunday, January 26 - OT3C - CHOIR OFF or Call 10:30am Service Music
Thursday, January 30 - No Rehearsal

February 2025

Sunday, February 2 - The Presentation of the Lord - CHOIR OFF or Call 10:30am Service Music
Thursday, February 6 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, February 9 - OT5C - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

Thursday, February 13 - No Rehearsal

Sunday, February 16 - OT6C - CHOIR OFF or Call 10:30am Service Music

Thursday, February 20 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, February 23 - OT7C - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

Thursday, February 27 - No Rehearsal

March 2025
Sunday, March 2 - OT8C - CHOIR OFF or Call 10:30am Service Music
Thursday, March 6 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM
Sunday, March 9 - Lent 1C - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
- DAYLIGHT SAVINGS BEGINS (forward) -
Thursday, March 13 - No Rehearsal
Sunday, March 16 - Lent 2C - CHOIR OFF or Call 10:30am Service Music
Thursday, March 20 - Rehearsal (Easter) - 7:00-9:00PM
Sunday, March 23 - Lent 3C(A) - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
Thursday, March 27 - No Rehearsal
Sunday, March 30 - Lent 4C(A) - CHOIR OFF or Call 10:30am Service Music

April 2025

Thursday, April 3 - Rehearsal (Easter) - 7:00-9:00PM

Sunday, April 6 - Lent 5C(A) - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

Thursday, April 10 - Rehearsal - 7:00-9:30PM (Final Thursday rehearsal before Holy Week)
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Sunday, April 13 - Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:00AM
Thursday, April 17 - Holy Thursday of the Lord’s Supper - 7:00PM, Call 6:00PM

Saturday, April 19 - Easter Vigil in the Holy Night - 8:45PM, Call 7:30PM

Sunday, April 20 - Easter Sunday of the Resurrection of the Lord - 11:15AM Mass, Ca// 10:00AM
*Brass Ensemble Call also 10:00AM*

Thursday, April 24 - No Rehearsal

Sunday, April 27 - Easter 2C (Divine Mercy) - CHOIR OFF or Call 10:30am Service Music

May 2025

Thursday, May 1 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, May 4 - Easter 3C - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

Thursday, May 8 - Rehearsal - No Rehearsal

Sunday, May 11 - Easter 4C - CHOIR OFF or Call 10:30am Service Music
Thursday, May 15 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, May 18 - Easter 5C - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

Thursday, May 22 - Rehearsal - No Rehearsal

Sunday, May 25 - Easter 6C - CHOIR OFF or Call 10:30am Service Music
Thursday, May 29 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

June 2025

Sunday, June 1 - The Ascension of the Lord - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
Thursday, June 5 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, June 8 - Pentecost - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:00AM

July/August 2025 - Choir Party - Location, Time & Date TBD



